
Brownie Ingredients

*We cannot guarantee against traces of peanut, nuts, gluten in any of our brownies, which may be present as a result
of cross-contamination in our bakery. In addition, whilst our bakery is milk-free, we cannot guarantee that all of our
ingredients are produced in milk-free environments. We therefore cannot recommend our product to customers with
severe peanut, nut, gluten or milk allergies. Thank you for your understanding.

Sea Salt Chocolate Brownie
Dark chocolate, dairy-free margarine (Vegetable oils in varying proportions (75%) (rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt
(1.38%), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), acid (citric acid), colour (carotenes), vitamin A and D,
flavourings), cocoa powder, gluten-free plain flour, gluten-free baking powder salt, sugar, soya milk (SOYA), vanilla
extract, salt

Peanut Butter Chocolate Brownie
As for Sea Salt brownies, plus peanut butter (PEANUTS, salt)

Lotus Biscoff Chocolate Brownie
As for Sea Salt brownies, plus Lotus Biscoff spread and biscuits (listed ingredients: Wheat Flour (WHEAT GLUTEN),
Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising
Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon)

Chocolate Orange Brownie
As for Sea Salt brownies, plus orange extract, candied orange peel

Chocolate Raspberry Brownie
As for Sea Salt brownies, plus raspberries

Chocolate Hazelnut Brownie
As for Sea Salt brownies, plus HAZELNUTS (NUTS)
- Oreo Chocolate Brownie
As for Sea Salt brownies, plus Oreo biscuits. Listed ingredients: wheat flour (WHEAT GLUTEN), sugar, vegetable oil
(palm), fat reduced cocoa powder, wheat starch, glucose- fructose syrup, salt, raising agents (potassium hydrogen
carbonate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, ammonium hydrogen carbonate), emulsifiers (soya lectin (SOYA), sunflower
lectin), flavouring (vanillin).

- Jammie Dodger Chocolate Brownie
As for Sea Salt brownies, plus Jammie Dodger biscuits. Listed ingredients: (Wheat flour (WHEAT GLUTEN), raspberry
flavour plum jam (glucose-fructose syrup, lums, humectant, sugar, gelling agent (pectins), acidity regulator (sodium
citrates), citric acid, anthocyanins, flavourings (sustainable palm oil, sugar, glucose syrup), raising agent (ammonium
carbonates), salt.

Date Caramel Brownie:
Ingredients as for chocolate brownie plus dates (may contain SULPHITES)

Coffee Bourbon Brownies:
Ingredients as for chocolate brownie plus instant coffee (soluble COFFEE)


